

LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD STORM OUTFALL RELINING BID OPENING: AUGUST 19, 2009				1	2	3	4
BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS				Kar-Vel Construction P.O. BOX 58275 Renton, WA 98058	Laser Underground 20417 - 87th Ave. SE Snohomish, WA 98296	Rodarte Construction P.O. BOX 1875 Auburn, WA 98071	Johansen Excavating P.O. BOX 674 Buckley, WA 98321
TOTAL				\$1,121,189.15	\$1,260,383.87	\$1,276,955.20	\$1,290,956.98

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
----------	-------------	----------	------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

SCHEDULE I - WATER											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	128,000.00	\$128,000.00	105,000.00	\$105,000.00	167,000.00	\$167,000.00	75,400.00	\$75,400.00
1005	Clearing And Grubbing	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	5,300.00	\$5,300.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	604	SY	5.00	\$3,020.00	10.00	\$6,040.00	11.00	\$6,644.00	4.00	\$2,416.00
1015	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	377	SY	7.00	\$2,639.00	15.00	\$5,655.00	10.00	\$3,770.00	14.00	\$5,278.00
1020	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk	225	SY	5.00	\$1,125.00	11.00	\$2,475.00	10.00	\$2,250.00	6.00	\$1,350.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	30	LF	12.00	\$360.00	15.00	\$450.00	5.00	\$150.00	4.50	\$135.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	906	LF	1.50	\$1,359.00	1.00	\$906.00	2.00	\$1,812.00	2.25	\$2,038.50
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	968	LF	2.60	\$2,516.80	2.00	\$1,936.00	4.00	\$3,872.00	2.50	\$2,420.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	158	TON	17.00	\$2,686.00	25.00	\$3,950.00	22.00	\$3,476.00	18.00	\$2,844.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	248	TON	17.00	\$4,216.00	25.00	\$6,200.00	22.00	\$5,456.00	18.00	\$4,464.00
1095	HMA Class 3/4, PG 64-22	115	TON	181.00	\$20,815.00	100.00	\$11,500.00	175.00	\$20,125.00	164.00	\$18,860.00
1125	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	131	TON	50.00	\$6,550.00	90.00	\$11,790.00	110.00	\$14,410.00	80.00	\$10,480.00
1130	Cement Concrete Pavement	62	CY	425.00	\$26,350.00	300.00	\$18,600.00	225.00	\$13,950.00	362.00	\$22,444.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	225	SY	65.00	\$14,625.00	40.00	\$9,000.00	35.00	\$7,875.00	59.00	\$13,275.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	30	LF	45.00	\$1,350.00	50.00	\$1,500.00	80.00	\$2,400.00	30.00	\$900.00
1265	Remove and Restore Fence	30	LF	91.00	\$2,730.00	25.00	\$750.00	30.00	\$900.00	15.00	\$450.00
1270	Temporary Fencing	400	LF	1.50	\$600.00	3.00	\$1,200.00	4.00	\$1,600.00	5.50	\$2,200.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	10	EA	150.00	\$1,500.00	250.00	\$2,500.00	500.00	\$5,000.00	190.00	\$1,900.00
1320	Project Signs	6	EA	400.00	\$2,400.00	250.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$3,000.00	450.00	\$2,700.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
Schedule I					\$239,841.80		\$200,452.00		\$280,690.00		\$181,854.50
Sales Tax 9.5%					\$22,784.97		\$19,042.94		\$26,665.55		\$17,276.18
Total Schedule I					\$262,626.77		\$219,494.94		\$307,355.55		\$199,130.68

SCHEDULE II - WATER											
2000	6 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main	7	EA	2,100.00	\$14,700.00	3,000.00	\$21,000.00	2,500.00	\$17,500.00	1,760.00	\$12,320.00
2015	12 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main	1	EA	2,300.00	\$2,300.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,750.00	\$2,750.00	3,900.00	\$3,900.00
2017	4 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Water Main Pipe	424	LF	42.00	\$17,808.00	30.00	\$12,720.00	30.00	\$12,720.00	26.50	\$11,236.00
2025	8 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, CL 52 Water Main Pipe	3,216	LF	53.00	\$170,448.00	40.00	\$128,640.00	50.00	\$160,800.00	33.40	\$107,414.40
2035	12 ilnch Diameter Ductile Iron CL 52 Water Main Pipe	122	LF	93.00	\$11,346.00	75.00	\$9,150.00	65.00	\$7,930.00	59.00	\$7,198.00
2037	4 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	2	EA	600.00	\$1,200.00	800.00	\$1,600.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	585.00	\$1,170.00
2045	8 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	24	EA	1,000.00	\$24,000.00	1,000.00	\$24,000.00	1,000.00	\$24,000.00	1,065.00	\$25,560.00
2055	12 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	3	EA	2,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,800.00	\$5,400.00	1,700.00	\$5,100.00	1,890.00	\$5,670.00
2060	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid	27	EA	250.00	\$6,750.00	250.00	\$6,750.00	450.00	\$12,150.00	255.00	\$6,885.00

LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD STORM OUTFALL RELINING BID OPENING: AUGUST 19, 2009				1 Kar-Vel Construction P.O. BOX 58275 Renton, WA 98058		2 Laser Underground 20417 - 87th Ave. SE Snohomish, WA 98296		3 Rodarte Construction P.O. BOX 1875 Auburn, WA 98071		4 Johansen Excavating P.O. BOX 674 Buckley, WA 98321	
TOTAL				\$1,121,189.15		\$1,260,383.87		\$1,276,955.20		\$1,290,956.98	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT	
----------	-------------	----------	------	--------------	--	--------------	--	--------------	--	--------------	--

2065	Replace Existing Valve Box Base Section	27	EA	30.00	\$810.00	100.00	\$2,700.00	25.00	\$675.00	240.00	\$6,480.00
2080	Hydrant Assembly	8	EA	4,100.00	\$32,800.00	3,500.00	\$28,000.00	4,500.00	\$36,000.00	3,700.00	\$29,600.00
2087	4 Inch Blowoff Assembly	2	EA	2,700.00	\$5,400.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	2,400.00	\$4,800.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00
2095	Combination Air/Vacuum Valve & Vault	1	EA	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	6,550.00	\$6,550.00
2105	Abandon Existing Water Service	63	EA	220.00	\$13,860.00	100.00	\$6,300.00	75.00	\$4,725.00	410.00	\$25,830.00
2110	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	6,250.00	\$6,250.00
2115	Service Connection, 1 Inch Diameter	63	EA	650.00	\$40,950.00	500.00	\$31,500.00	325.00	\$20,475.00	240.00	\$15,120.00
2145	Water Service Line, 1 inch Diameter	2,217	LF	0.80	\$1,773.60	10.00	\$22,170.00	9.00	\$19,953.00	6.50	\$14,410.50
2205	3/4 Inch Meter Setter	63	EA	250.00	\$15,750.00	250.00	\$15,750.00	450.00	\$28,350.00	240.00	\$15,120.00
2220	Meter Box for Up to 1 Inch Diameter Service	63	EA	300.00	\$18,900.00	150.00	\$9,450.00	550.00	\$34,650.00	115.00	\$7,245.00
2255*	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	10,000	SF	0.01	\$100.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	0.01	\$100.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
2260	Foundation Material, Class I and II for Water Main	467	TON	0.50	\$233.50	20.00	\$9,340.00	10.00	\$4,670.00	28.75	\$13,426.25
2275	Pipe Zone Bedding for Water Main	1,590	TON	0.50	\$795.00	22.00	\$34,980.00	10.00	\$15,900.00	20.25	\$32,197.50
2285	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill for Water Main*	4,179	TON	2.50	\$10,447.50	2.50	\$10,447.50	6.00	\$25,074.00	19.65	\$82,117.35
2317	Remove and Disposal of Asbestos -Cement Water Main Pioe	100	LF	18.00	\$1,800.00	40.00	\$4,000.00	30.00	\$3,000.00	68.00	\$6,800.00
2320	Remove Existing Water Meter Box	63	EA	6.00	\$378.00	50.00	\$3,150.00	15.00	\$945.00	115.00	\$7,245.00
2335	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	EA	260.00	\$1,820.00	500.00	\$3,500.00	200.00	\$1,400.00	400.00	\$2,800.00
Schedule II					\$410,369.60		\$414,547.50		\$448,667.00		\$466,545.00
Sales Tax 9.5%					\$38,985.11		\$39,382.01		\$42,623.37		\$44,321.78
Total Schedule II					\$449,354.71		\$453,929.51		\$491,290.37		\$510,866.78

SCHEDULE IIIA - LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER

3005A*	PVC Sewer Pipe 8" Diameter	1,602	LF	65.00	\$104,130.00	80.00	\$128,160.00	70.00	\$112,140.00	25.00	\$40,050.00
3010A	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	69	LF	95.00	\$6,555.00	80.00	\$5,520.00	70.00	\$4,830.00	46.00	\$3,174.00
3012A*	Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Lining for 8" Diameter Sewer Pipe	1,195	LF	31.00	\$37,045.00	30.00	\$35,850.00	28.00	\$33,460.00	28.00	\$33,460.00
3035A	PVC Side Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter	360	LF	90.00	\$32,400.00	50.00	\$18,000.00	15.00	\$5,400.00	32.00	\$11,520.00
3040A	Special Shallow Manhole, 48" Diameter	3	EA	2,500.00	\$7,500.00	3,000.00	\$9,000.00	1,600.00	\$4,800.00	1,675.00	\$5,025.00
3050A	Manhole Under 12', Type I, 48" Diameter	4	EA	3,000.00	\$12,000.00	3,500.00	\$14,000.00	2,000.00	\$8,000.00	1,800.00	\$7,200.00
3085A	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	7	EA	200.00	\$1,400.00	350.00	\$2,450.00	225.00	\$1,575.00	335.00	\$2,345.00
3095A	Sewer Drop Connection, 8 Inch Diameter	11	VF	350.00	\$3,850.00	200.00	\$2,200.00	350.00	\$3,850.00	350.00	\$3,850.00
3100A	Sewer Cleanout	49	EA	530.00	\$25,970.00	700.00	\$34,300.00	200.00	\$9,800.00	215.00	\$10,535.00
3110A	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	2	EA	800.00	\$1,600.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	50.00	\$100.00	600.00	\$1,200.00
3112A	Remove Existing Cleanout Complete	3	EA	350.00	\$1,050.00	200.00	\$600.00	40.00	\$120.00	200.00	\$600.00
3115A*	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	14,263	SF	0.01	\$142.63	1.00	\$14,263.00	0.01	\$142.63	1.00	\$14,263.00
3120A*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	226	TON	0.50	\$113.00	20.00	\$4,520.00	10.00	\$2,260.00	28.75	\$6,497.50
3135A*	Pipe Zone Bedding	792	TON	0.50	\$396.00	22.00	\$17,424.00	10.00	\$7,920.00	20.25	\$16,038.00

LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD STORM OUTFALL RELINING BID OPENING: AUGUST 19, 2009				1 Kar-Vel Construction P.O. BOX 58275 Renton, WA 98058		2 Laser Underground 20417 - 87th Ave. SE Snohomish, WA 98296		3 Rodarte Construction P.O. BOX 1875 Auburn, WA 98071		4 Johansen Excavating P.O. BOX 674 Buckley, WA 98321	
TOTAL				\$1,121,189.15		\$1,260,383.87		\$1,276,955.20		\$1,290,956.98	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT	
3145A*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	6,007	TON	2.50	\$15,017.50	2.50	\$15,017.50	6.00	\$36,042.00	19.65	\$118,037.55
	Schedule IIIA				\$249,169.13		\$302,304.50		\$230,439.63		\$273,795.05
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$23,671.07		\$28,718.93		\$21,891.76		\$26,010.53
	Total Schedule IIIA				\$272,840.20		\$331,023.43		\$252,331.39		\$299,805.58
SCHEDULE III B - JAMES ST. & WOODFORD AVE. N. SANITARY SEWER											
3005B*	PVC Sewer Pipe 8" Diameter	100	LF	65.00	\$6,500.00	80.00	\$8,000.00	70.00	\$7,000.00	25.00	\$2,500.00
3012B*	Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Lining for 8" Diameter Sewer Pipe	751	LF	31.00	\$23,281.00	30.00	\$22,530.00	28.00	\$21,028.00	28.00	\$21,028.00
3015B	PVC Sewer Pipe 10" Diameter	60	EA	55.00	\$3,300.00	200.00	\$12,000.00	75.00	\$4,500.00	32.25	\$1,935.00
3022B	Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Lining for 10" Diameter Sewer Pipe	295	EA	35.00	\$10,325.00	40.00	\$11,800.00	35.00	\$10,325.00	36.00	\$10,620.00
3115B*	Shoring or Extra Excavation; Class B	700	SF	0.01	\$7.00	1.00	\$700.00	0.01	\$7.00	1.00	\$700.00
3120B*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	54	TON	0.50	\$27.00	20.00	\$1,080.00	10.00	\$540.00	28.75	\$1,552.50
3135B*	Pipe Zone Bedding	95	TON	0.50	\$47.50	22.00	\$2,090.00	10.00	\$950.00	20.25	\$1,923.75
3145B*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	308	TON	2.50	\$770.00	2.50	\$770.00	6.00	\$1,848.00	19.65	\$6,052.20
	Schedule IIIB				\$44,257.50		\$58,970.00		\$46,198.00		\$46,311.45
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$4,204.46		\$5,602.15		\$4,388.81		\$4,399.59
	Total Schedule IIIB				\$48,461.96		\$64,572.15		\$50,586.81		\$50,711.04
SCHEDULE III C - S. 266TH. SANITARY SEWER											
3005C*	PVC Sewer Pipe 8" Diameter	50	LF	65.00	\$3,250.00	80.00	\$4,000.00	70.00	\$3,500.00	25.00	\$1,250.00
3012C*	Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Lining for 8" Diameter Sewer Pipe	234	LF	31.00	\$7,254.00	30.00	\$7,020.00	28.00	\$6,552.00	28.00	\$6,552.00
3115C*	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	450	SF	0.01	\$4.50	1.00	\$450.00	0.01	\$4.50	1.00	\$450.00
3120C*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	27	TON	0.50	\$13.50	20.00	\$540.00	10.00	\$270.00	28.75	\$776.25
3135C*	Pipe Zone Bedding	47	TON	0.50	\$23.50	22.00	\$1,034.00	10.00	\$470.00	20.25	\$951.75
3145C*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	231	TON	2.50	\$577.50	2.50	\$577.50	6.00	\$1,386.00	19.65	\$4,539.15
	Schedule IIIC				\$11,123.00		\$13,621.50		\$12,182.50		\$14,519.15
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$1,056.69		\$1,294.04		\$1,157.34		\$1,379.32
	Total Schedule IIIC				\$12,179.69		\$14,915.54		\$13,339.84		\$15,898.47
SCHEDULE IV - UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD PUMP STATION STORM SEWER											
4047	Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Lining for 36" Diameter Storm Sewer I	181	LF	312.00	\$56,472.00	300.00	\$54,300.00	320.00	\$57,920.00	296.00	\$53,576.00
	Schedule IV				\$56,472.00		\$54,300.00		\$57,920.00		\$53,576.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$5,364.84		\$5,158.50		\$5,502.40		\$5,089.72
	Total Schedule IV				\$61,836.84		\$59,458.50		\$63,422.40		\$58,665.72

LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD STORM OUTFALL RELINING BID OPENING: AUGUST 19, 2009				1	2	3	4				
BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS				Kar-Vel Construction P.O. BOX 58275 Renton, WA 98058	Laser Underground 20417 - 87th Ave. SE Snohomish, WA 98296	Rodarte Construction P.O. BOX 1875 Auburn, WA 98071	Johansen Excavating P.O. BOX 674 Buckley, WA 98321				
TOTAL				\$1,121,189.15	\$1,260,383.87	\$1,276,955.20	\$1,290,956.98				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT				
SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL											
5005	Traffic Control Labor	1200	HR	1.00	\$1,200.00	35.00	\$42,000.00	42.00	\$50,400.00	42.50	\$51,000.00
5010	Construction Signs, Class A	720	SF	1.50	\$1,080.00	10.00	\$7,200.00	14.00	\$10,080.00	25.50	\$18,360.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	300	HR	1.00	\$300.00	40.00	\$12,000.00	42.00	\$12,600.00	45.50	\$13,650.00
5020	Other Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	300.00	\$300.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	27,700.00	\$27,700.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	40	DAY	50.00	\$2,000.00	300.00	\$12,000.00	75.00	\$3,000.00	177.50	\$7,100.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	40	DAY	12.00	\$480.00	300.00	\$12,000.00	15.00	\$600.00	89.00	\$3,560.00
5060	Type III Barricade	4	EA	175.00	\$700.00	200.00	\$800.00	300.00	\$1,200.00	222.00	\$888.00
5065	Temporary Barrier	24	EA	20.00	\$480.00	100.00	\$2,400.00	18.00	\$432.00	22.00	\$528.00
	Schedule V				\$6,540.00		\$93,400.00		\$78,812.00		\$122,786.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$621.30		\$8,873.00		\$7,487.14		\$11,664.67
	Schedule V				\$7,161.30		\$102,273.00		\$86,299.14		\$134,450.67
SCHEDULE VII - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL											
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.3	AC	1,200.00	\$360.00	2,000.00	\$600.00	3,500.00	\$1,050.00	2,000.00	\$600.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	400	LF	2.50	\$1,000.00	4.00	\$1,600.00	4.50	\$1,800.00	3.25	\$1,300.00
7010	Straw Bales for Drainage Way Barrier	20	EA	10.00	\$200.00	30.00	\$600.00	35.00	\$700.00	51.00	\$1,020.00
7015	Inlet Protection	38	EA	30.00	\$1,140.00	100.00	\$3,800.00	50.00	\$1,900.00	64.00	\$2,432.00
7020	Straw Mulch	3,600	SY	0.10	\$360.00	0.50	\$1,800.00	0.30	\$1,080.00	0.35	\$1,260.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	100	SY	4.00	\$400.00	1.00	\$100.00	2.50	\$250.00	2.75	\$275.00
7030	ESC Lead	20	DAY	25.00	\$500.00	100.00	\$2,000.00	35.00	\$700.00	485.00	\$9,700.00
	Schedule VII				\$3,960.00		\$10,500.00		\$7,480.00		\$16,587.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$376.20		\$997.50		\$710.60		\$1,575.77
	Schedule VII				\$4,336.20		\$11,497.50		\$8,190.60		\$18,162.77
SCHEDULE VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION											
8005	Topsoil Type A	42	CY	26.00	\$1,092.00	35.00	\$1,470.00	45.00	\$1,890.00	29.00	\$1,218.00
8015	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	42	CY	26.00	\$1,092.00	35.00	\$1,470.00	45.00	\$1,890.00	42.00	\$1,764.00
	Schedule VIII				\$2,184.00		\$2,940.00		\$3,780.00		\$2,982.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$207.48		\$279.30		\$359.10		\$283.29
	Schedule VIII				\$2,391.48		\$3,219.30		\$4,139.10		\$3,265.29

LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD STORM OUTFALL RELINING BID OPENING: AUGUST 19, 2009				1	2	3	4
BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS				Kar-Vel Construction P.O. BOX 58275 Renton, WA 98058	Laser Underground 20417 - 87th Ave. SE Snohomish, WA 98296	Rodarte Construction P.O. BOX 1875 Auburn, WA 98071	Johansen Excavating P.O. BOX 674 Buckley, WA 98321
TOTAL				\$1,121,189.15	\$1,260,383.87	\$1,276,955.20	\$1,290,956.98
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
SUMMARY							
	Total Schedule I (Street)			\$262,626.77	\$219,494.94	\$307,355.55	\$199,130.68
	Total Schedule II (Water)			\$449,354.71	\$453,929.51	\$491,290.37	\$510,866.78
	Total Schedule IIIA (Sewer)			\$272,840.20	\$331,023.43	\$252,331.39	\$299,805.58
	Total Schedule IIIB (Sewer)			\$48,461.96	\$64,572.15	\$50,586.81	\$50,711.04
	Total Schedule IIIC (Sewer)			\$12,179.69	\$14,915.54	\$13,339.84	\$15,898.47
	Total Schedule IV (Storm)			\$61,836.84	\$59,458.50	\$63,422.40	\$58,665.72
	Total Schedule V (Traffic Control)			\$7,161.30	\$102,273.00	\$86,299.14	\$134,450.67
	Total Schedule VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)			\$4,336.20	\$11,497.50	\$8,190.60	\$18,162.77
	Total Schedule VIII (Roadside Restoration)			\$2,391.48	\$3,219.30	\$4,139.10	\$3,265.29
TOTAL SANITARY SEWER COST				\$1,121,189.15	\$1,260,383.87	\$1,276,955.20	\$1,290,956.98

LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD STORM OUTFALL RELINING BID OPENING: AUGUST 19, 2009				5 Construct Company 1621 Pease Avenue Sumner, WA 98390		6 Pivetta Brothers P.O. BOX 370 Sumner, WA 98390		7 SCI Infrastructure, LLC 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		8 R.L. Alia Company 107 Williams Avenue S. Renton, WA 98057	
TOTAL				\$1,347,294.02		\$1,376,104.84		\$1,406,754.71		\$1,533,151.66	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT	
----------	-------------	----------	------	--------------	--	--------------	--	--------------	--	--------------	--

SCHEDULE I - WATER											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	120,000.00	\$120,000.00	101,420.00	\$101,420.00	62,000.00	\$62,000.00	90,000.00	\$90,000.00
1005	Clearing And Grubbing	1	LS	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	40,544.00	\$40,544.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	604	SY	8.00	\$4,832.00	5.00	\$3,020.00	8.00	\$4,832.00	7.00	\$4,228.00
1015	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	377	SY	8.00	\$3,016.00	10.00	\$3,770.00	15.00	\$5,655.00	15.00	\$5,655.00
1020	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk	225	SY	8.00	\$1,800.00	3.00	\$675.00	15.00	\$3,375.00	1.00	\$225.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	30	LF	7.00	\$210.00	2.00	\$60.00	25.00	\$750.00	1.00	\$30.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	906	LF	1.50	\$1,359.00	1.00	\$906.00	6.00	\$5,436.00	3.00	\$2,718.00
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	968	LF	2.50	\$2,420.00	4.00	\$3,872.00	8.50	\$8,228.00	6.00	\$5,808.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	158	TON	24.00	\$3,792.00	20.00	\$3,160.00	15.00	\$2,370.00	19.00	\$3,002.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	248	TON	23.00	\$5,704.00	20.00	\$4,960.00	13.00	\$3,224.00	20.00	\$4,960.00
1095	HMA Class 3/4, PG 64-22	115	TON	160.00	\$18,400.00	41.00	\$4,715.00	158.00	\$18,170.00	200.00	\$23,000.00
1125	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	131	TON	150.00	\$19,650.00	2.00	\$262.00	125.00	\$16,375.00	79.00	\$10,349.00
1130	Cement Concrete Pavement	62	CY	180.00	\$11,160.00	528.00	\$32,736.00	350.00	\$21,700.00	220.00	\$13,640.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	225	SY	54.00	\$12,150.00	5.00	\$1,125.00	52.50	\$11,812.50	50.00	\$11,250.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	30	LF	30.00	\$900.00	5.00	\$150.00	30.00	\$900.00	22.00	\$660.00
1265	Remove and Restore Fence	30	LF	19.00	\$570.00	56.00	\$1,680.00	100.00	\$3,000.00	50.00	\$1,500.00
1270	Temporary Fencing	400	LF	2.00	\$800.00	2.00	\$800.00	6.00	\$2,400.00	5.00	\$2,000.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	10	EA	150.00	\$1,500.00	254.00	\$2,540.00	150.00	\$1,500.00	150.00	\$1,500.00
1320	Project Signs	6	EA	600.00	\$3,600.00	269.00	\$1,614.00	500.00	\$3,000.00	450.00	\$2,700.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
Schedule I				\$227,863.00		\$215,009.00		\$185,227.50		\$230,225.00	
Sales Tax 9.5%				\$21,646.99		\$20,425.86		\$17,596.61		\$21,871.38	
Total Schedule I				\$249,509.99		\$235,434.86		\$202,824.11		\$252,096.38	

SCHEDULE II - WATER											
2000	6 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main	7	EA	1,500.00	\$10,500.00	2,170.00	\$15,190.00	3,600.00	\$25,200.00	1,500.00	\$10,500.00
2015	12 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main	1	EA	1,900.00	\$1,900.00	2,302.00	\$2,302.00	3,800.00	\$3,800.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2017	4 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Water Main Pipe	424	LF	55.00	\$23,320.00	52.00	\$22,048.00	50.00	\$21,200.00	44.00	\$18,656.00
2025	8 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, CL 52 Water Main Pipe	3,216	LF	77.00	\$247,632.00	57.00	\$183,312.00	45.00	\$144,720.00	49.00	\$157,584.00
2035	12 ilnch Diameter Ductile Iron CL 52 Water Main Pipe	122	LF	90.00	\$10,980.00	86.00	\$10,492.00	75.00	\$9,150.00	90.00	\$10,980.00
2037	4 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	2	EA	662.00	\$1,324.00	935.00	\$1,870.00	850.00	\$1,700.00	1,400.00	\$2,800.00
2045	8 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	24	EA	1,065.00	\$25,560.00	1,468.00	\$35,232.00	1,400.00	\$33,600.00	1,800.00	\$43,200.00
2055	12 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	3	EA	1,400.00	\$4,200.00	2,302.00	\$6,906.00	2,450.00	\$7,350.00	2,000.00	\$6,000.00
2060	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid	27	EA	240.00	\$6,480.00	133.00	\$3,591.00	400.00	\$10,800.00	150.00	\$4,050.00

LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD STORM OUTFALL RELINING BID OPENING: AUGUST 19, 2009				5 Construct Company 1621 Pease Avenue Sumner, WA 98390		6 Pivetta Brothers P.O. BOX 370 Sumner, WA 98390		7 SCI Infrastructure, LLC 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		8 R.L. Alia Company 107 Williams Avenue S. Renton, WA 98057	
TOTAL				\$1,347,294.02		\$1,376,104.84		\$1,406,754.71		\$1,533,151.66	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT	
----------	-------------	----------	------	--------------	--	--------------	--	--------------	--	--------------	--

2065	Replace Existing Valve Box Base Section	27	EA	228.00	\$6,156.00	116.00	\$3,132.00	500.00	\$13,500.00	150.00	\$4,050.00
2080	Hydrant Assembly	8	EA	3,900.00	\$31,200.00	4,011.00	\$32,088.00	3,750.00	\$30,000.00	3,900.00	\$31,200.00
2087	4 Inch Blowoff Assembly	2	EA	1,800.00	\$3,600.00	2,738.00	\$5,476.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00
2095	Combination Air/Vacuum Valve & Vault	1	EA	4,300.00	\$4,300.00	4,303.00	\$4,303.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2105	Abandon Existing Water Service	63	EA	200.00	\$12,600.00	345.00	\$21,735.00	450.00	\$28,350.00	100.00	\$6,300.00
2110	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	2,900.00	\$2,900.00	8,275.00	\$8,275.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2115	Service Connection, 1 Inch Diameter	63	EA	385.00	\$24,255.00	430.00	\$27,090.00	950.00	\$59,850.00	1,000.00	\$63,000.00
2145	Water Service Line, 1 inch Diameter	2,217	LF	3.00	\$6,651.00	15.00	\$33,255.00	28.00	\$62,076.00	10.00	\$22,170.00
2205	3/4 Inch Meter Setter	63	EA	330.00	\$20,790.00	241.00	\$15,183.00	350.00	\$22,050.00	200.00	\$12,600.00
2220	Meter Box for Up to 1 Inch Diameter Service	63	EA	268.00	\$16,884.00	310.00	\$19,530.00	225.00	\$14,175.00	60.00	\$3,780.00
2255*	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	10,000	SF	1.00	\$10,000.00	0.25	\$2,500.00	0.50	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
2260	Foundation Material, Class I and II for Water Main	467	TON	24.00	\$11,208.00	22.00	\$10,274.00	16.50	\$7,705.50	15.00	\$7,005.00
2275	Pipe Zone Bedding for Water Main	1,590	TON	1.00	\$1,590.00	2.50	\$3,975.00	16.00	\$25,440.00	15.00	\$23,850.00
2285	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill for Water Main*	4,179	TON	2.50	\$10,447.50	2.50	\$10,447.50	9.50	\$39,700.50	15.00	\$62,685.00
2317	Remove and Disposal of Asbestos -Cement Water Main Pioe	100	LF	5.00	\$500.00	30.00	\$3,000.00	30.00	\$3,000.00	40.00	\$4,000.00
2320	Remove Existing Water Meter Box	63	EA	65.00	\$4,095.00	96.00	\$6,048.00	200.00	\$12,600.00	75.00	\$4,725.00
2335	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	EA	750.00	\$5,250.00	517.00	\$3,619.00	1,000.00	\$7,000.00	350.00	\$2,450.00
Schedule II					\$504,322.50		\$490,873.50		\$599,967.00		\$530,585.00
Sales Tax 9.5%					\$47,910.64		\$46,632.98		\$56,996.87		\$50,405.58
Total Schedule II					\$552,233.14		\$537,506.48		\$656,963.87		\$580,990.58

SCHEDULE IIIA - LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER

3005A*	PVC Sewer Pipe 8" Diameter	1,602	LF	55.00	\$88,110.00	113.00	\$181,026.00	40.00	\$64,080.00	105.75	\$169,411.50
3010A	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	69	LF	82.00	\$5,658.00	127.00	\$8,763.00	40.00	\$2,760.00	79.00	\$5,451.00
3012A*	Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Lining for 8" Diameter Sewer Pipe	1,195	LF	30.00	\$35,850.00	31.00	\$37,045.00	30.00	\$35,850.00	29.30	\$35,013.50
3035A	PVC Side Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter	360	LF	62.00	\$22,320.00	114.00	\$41,040.00	45.00	\$16,200.00	80.00	\$28,800.00
3040A	Special Shallow Manhole, 48" Diameter	3	EA	2,300.00	\$6,900.00	1,156.00	\$3,468.00	2,500.00	\$7,500.00	3,000.00	\$9,000.00
3050A	Manhole Under 12', Type I, 48" Diameter	4	EA	2,300.00	\$9,200.00	1,598.00	\$6,392.00	2,500.00	\$10,000.00	3,900.00	\$15,600.00
3085A	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	7	EA	300.00	\$2,100.00	293.00	\$2,051.00	500.00	\$3,500.00	450.00	\$3,150.00
3095A	Sewer Drop Connection, 8 Inch Diameter	11	VF	300.00	\$3,300.00	171.00	\$1,881.00	100.00	\$1,100.00	370.00	\$4,070.00
3100A	Sewer Cleanout	49	EA	145.00	\$7,105.00	225.00	\$11,025.00	350.00	\$17,150.00	390.00	\$19,110.00
3110A	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	2	EA	270.00	\$540.00	750.00	\$1,500.00	350.00	\$700.00	900.00	\$1,800.00
3112A	Remove Existing Cleanout Complete	3	EA	158.00	\$474.00	225.00	\$675.00	350.00	\$1,050.00	200.00	\$600.00
3115A*	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	14,263	SF	1.00	\$14,263.00	0.25	\$3,565.75	0.50	\$7,131.50	1.00	\$14,263.00
3120A*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	226	TON	24.00	\$5,424.00	22.00	\$4,972.00	16.50	\$3,729.00	15.00	\$3,390.00
3135A*	Pipe Zone Bedding	792	TON	1.00	\$792.00	2.50	\$1,980.00	16.00	\$12,672.00	15.00	\$11,880.00

LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD STORM OUTFALL RELINING BID OPENING: AUGUST 19, 2009				5 Construct Company 1621 Pease Avenue Sumner, WA 98390		6 Pivetta Brothers P.O. BOX 370 Sumner, WA 98390		7 SCI Infrastructure, LLC 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		8 R.L. Alia Company 107 Williams Avenue S. Renton, WA 98057	
TOTAL				\$1,347,294.02		\$1,376,104.84		\$1,406,754.71		\$1,533,151.66	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT	
3145A*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	6,007	TON	2.50	\$15,017.50	2.50	\$15,017.50	9.50	\$57,066.50	15.00	\$90,105.00
	Schedule IIIA				\$217,053.50		\$320,401.25		\$240,489.00		\$411,644.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$20,620.08		\$30,438.12		\$22,846.46		\$39,106.18
	Total Schedule IIIA				\$237,673.58		\$350,839.37		\$263,335.46		\$450,750.18
SCHEDULE III B - JAMES ST. & WOODFORD AVE. N. SANITARY SEWER											
3005B*	PVC Sewer Pipe 8" Diameter	100	LF	55.00	\$5,500.00	113.00	\$11,300.00	40.00	\$4,000.00	105.75	\$10,575.00
3012B*	Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Lining for 8" Diameter Sewer Pipe	751	LF	30.00	\$22,530.00	31.00	\$23,281.00	30.00	\$22,530.00	29.30	\$22,004.30
3015B	PVC Sewer Pipe 10" Diameter	60	EA	110.00	\$6,600.00	115.00	\$6,900.00	40.00	\$2,400.00	170.00	\$10,200.00
3022B	Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Lining for 10" Diameter Sewer Pipe	295	EA	33.00	\$9,735.00	40.00	\$11,800.00	40.00	\$11,800.00	37.00	\$10,915.00
3115B*	Shoring or Extra Excavation; Class B	700	SF	1.00	\$700.00	0.25	\$175.00	0.50	\$350.00	1.00	\$700.00
3120B*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	54	TON	24.00	\$1,296.00	22.00	\$1,188.00	16.50	\$891.00	15.00	\$810.00
3135B*	Pipe Zone Bedding	95	TON	1.00	\$95.00	2.50	\$237.50	16.00	\$1,520.00	15.00	\$1,425.00
3145B*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	308	TON	2.50	\$770.00	2.50	\$770.00	9.50	\$2,926.00	15.00	\$4,620.00
	Schedule IIIB				\$47,226.00		\$55,651.50		\$46,417.00		\$61,249.30
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$4,486.47		\$5,286.89		\$4,409.62		\$5,818.68
	Total Schedule IIIB				\$51,712.47		\$60,938.39		\$50,826.62		\$67,067.98
SCHEDULE III C - S. 266TH. SANITARY SEWER											
3005C*	PVC Sewer Pipe 8" Diameter	50	LF	55.00	\$2,750.00	113.00	\$5,650.00	40.00	\$2,000.00	105.75	\$5,287.50
3012C*	Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Lining for 8" Diameter Sewer Pipe	234	LF	30.00	\$7,020.00	31.00	\$7,254.00	30.00	\$7,020.00	29.30	\$6,856.20
3115C*	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	450	SF	1.00	\$450.00	0.25	\$112.50	0.50	\$225.00	1.00	\$450.00
3120C*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	27	TON	24.00	\$648.00	22.00	\$594.00	16.50	\$445.50	15.00	\$405.00
3135C*	Pipe Zone Bedding	47	TON	1.00	\$47.00	2.50	\$117.50	16.00	\$752.00	15.00	\$705.00
3145C*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	231	TON	2.50	\$577.50	2.50	\$577.50	9.50	\$2,194.50	15.00	\$3,465.00
	Schedule IIIC				\$11,492.50		\$14,305.50		\$12,637.00		\$17,168.70
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$1,091.79		\$1,359.02		\$1,200.52		\$1,631.03
	Total Schedule IIIC				\$12,584.29		\$15,664.52		\$13,837.52		\$18,799.73
SCHEDULE IV - UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD PUMP STATION STORM SEWER											
4047	Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Lining for 36" Diameter Storm Sewer I	181	LF	500.00	\$90,500.00	316.00	\$57,196.00	500.00	\$90,500.00	262.50	\$47,512.50
	Schedule IV				\$90,500.00		\$57,196.00		\$90,500.00		\$47,512.50
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$8,597.50		\$5,433.62		\$8,597.50		\$4,513.69
	Total Schedule IV				\$99,097.50		\$62,629.62		\$99,097.50		\$52,026.19

LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD STORM OUTFALL RELINING BID OPENING: AUGUST 19, 2009				5 Construct Company 1621 Pease Avenue Sumner, WA 98390		6 Pivetta Brothers P.O. BOX 370 Sumner, WA 98390		7 SCI Infrastructure, LLC 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		8 R.L. Alia Company 107 Williams Avenue S. Renton, WA 98057	
TOTAL				\$1,347,294.02		\$1,376,104.84		\$1,406,754.71		\$1,533,151.66	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT	
SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL											
5005	Traffic Control Labor	1200	HR	39.00	\$46,800.00	39.00	\$46,800.00	42.00	\$50,400.00	43.00	\$51,600.00
5010	Construction Signs, Class A	720	SF	9.00	\$6,480.00	18.00	\$12,960.00	15.00	\$10,800.00	1.00	\$720.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	300	HR	46.00	\$13,800.00	40.00	\$12,000.00	55.00	\$16,500.00	45.00	\$13,500.00
5020	Other Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	40	DAY	108.00	\$4,320.00	90.00	\$3,600.00	150.00	\$6,000.00	75.00	\$3,000.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	40	DAY	80.00	\$3,200.00	55.00	\$2,200.00	100.00	\$4,000.00	75.00	\$3,000.00
5060	Type III Barricade	4	EA	600.00	\$2,400.00	300.00	\$1,200.00	200.00	\$800.00	250.00	\$1,000.00
5065	Temporary Barrier	24	EA	17.00	\$408.00	50.00	\$1,200.00	25.00	\$600.00	51.00	\$1,224.00
	Schedule V				\$107,408.00		\$84,460.00		\$91,600.00		\$84,044.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$10,203.76		\$8,023.70		\$8,702.00		\$7,984.18
	Schedule V				\$117,611.76		\$92,483.70		\$100,302.00		\$92,028.18
SCHEDULE VII - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL											
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.3	AC	4,000.00	\$1,200.00	3,500.00	\$1,050.00	2,000.00	\$600.00	4,333.33	\$1,300.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	400	LF	4.00	\$1,600.00	6.50	\$2,600.00	5.00	\$2,000.00	6.00	\$2,400.00
7010	Straw Bales for Drainage Way Barrier	20	EA	200.00	\$4,000.00	25.00	\$500.00	20.00	\$400.00	25.00	\$500.00
7015	Inlet Protection	38	EA	60.00	\$2,280.00	75.00	\$2,850.00	65.00	\$2,470.00	65.00	\$2,470.00
7020	Straw Mulch	3,600	SY	3.00	\$10,800.00	2.00	\$7,200.00	1.00	\$3,600.00	1.00	\$3,600.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	100	SY	2.00	\$200.00	1.00	\$100.00	5.00	\$500.00	5.00	\$500.00
7030	ESC Lead	20	DAY	55.00	\$1,100.00	16.00	\$320.00	100.00	\$2,000.00	200.00	\$4,000.00
	Schedule VII				\$21,180.00		\$14,620.00		\$11,570.00		\$14,770.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$2,012.10		\$1,388.90		\$1,099.15		\$1,403.15
	Schedule VII				\$23,192.10		\$16,008.90		\$12,669.15		\$16,173.15
SCHEDULE VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION											
8005	Topsoil Type A	42	CY	40.00	\$1,680.00	40.00	\$1,680.00	75.00	\$3,150.00	35.00	\$1,470.00
8015	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	42	CY	40.00	\$1,680.00	60.00	\$2,520.00	75.00	\$3,150.00	35.00	\$1,470.00
	Schedule VIII				\$3,360.00		\$4,200.00		\$6,300.00		\$2,940.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$319.20		\$399.00		\$598.50		\$279.30
	Schedule VIII				\$3,679.20		\$4,599.00		\$6,898.50		\$3,219.30

LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD STORM OUTFALL RELINING BID OPENING: AUGUST 19, 2009				5	6	7	8
BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS				Construct Company 1621 Pease Avenue Sumner, WA 98390	Pivetta Brothers P.O. BOX 370 Sumner, WA 98390	SCI Infrastructure, LLC 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047	R.L. Alia Company 107 Williams Avenue S. Renton, WA 98057
TOTAL				\$1,347,294.02	\$1,376,104.84	\$1,406,754.71	\$1,533,151.66
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
SUMMARY							
	Total Schedule I (Street)			\$249,509.99	\$235,434.86	\$202,824.11	\$252,096.38
	Total Schedule II (Water)			\$552,233.14	\$537,506.48	\$656,963.87	\$580,990.58
	Total Schedule IIIA (Sewer)			\$237,673.58	\$350,839.37	\$263,335.46	\$450,750.18
	Total Schedule IIIB (Sewer)			\$51,712.47	\$60,938.39	\$50,826.62	\$67,067.98
	Total Schedule IIIC (Sewer)			\$12,584.29	\$15,664.52	\$13,837.52	\$18,799.73
	Total Schedule IV (Storm)			\$99,097.50	\$62,629.62	\$99,097.50	\$52,026.19
	Total Schedule V (Traffic Control)			\$117,611.76	\$92,483.70	\$100,302.00	\$92,028.18
	Total Schedule VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)			\$23,192.10	\$16,008.90	\$12,669.15	\$16,173.15
	Total Schedule VIII (Roadside Restoration)			\$3,679.20	\$4,599.00	\$6,898.50	\$3,219.30
TOTAL SANITARY SEWER COST				\$1,347,294.02	\$1,376,104.84	\$1,406,754.71	\$1,533,151.66

LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD STORM OUTFALL RELINING BID OPENING: AUGUST 19, 2009				9 Scotty's General Const. 20405 SE 344th Street Auburn, WA 98092		10 Road Construction NW P.O. BOX 188 Renton, WA 98057		11 DPK, Inc. 7829 S. 206th Street Kent, WA 98032		12 Realm Inc. P.O. BOX 580 DuPont, WA 98327	
TOTAL				\$1,553,455.80		\$1,598,802.38		\$1,610,427.23		\$1,899,797.18	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
----------	-------------	----------	------	--------------	--	------------	--------------	--	------------	--------------	--

SCHEDULE I - WATER											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	130,889.00	\$130,889.00	122,000.00	\$122,000.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	300,000.00	\$300,000.00
1005	Clearing And Grubbing	1	LS	22,500.00	\$22,500.00	10,400.00	\$10,400.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	84,000.00	\$84,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	604	SY	6.50	\$3,926.00	7.00	\$4,228.00	8.00	\$4,832.00	4.25	\$2,567.00
1015	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	377	SY	14.00	\$5,278.00	18.00	\$6,786.00	14.00	\$5,278.00	4.25	\$1,602.25
1020	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk	225	SY	12.00	\$2,700.00	10.00	\$2,250.00	11.00	\$2,475.00	4.25	\$956.25
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	30	LF	12.00	\$360.00	4.50	\$135.00	7.00	\$210.00	8.00	\$240.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	906	LF	1.00	\$906.00	2.00	\$1,812.00	2.00	\$1,812.00	2.50	\$2,265.00
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	968	LF	2.00	\$1,936.00	6.00	\$5,808.00	5.00	\$4,840.00	2.50	\$2,420.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	158	TON	22.00	\$3,476.00	34.00	\$5,372.00	23.00	\$3,634.00	34.62	\$5,469.96
1085	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	248	TON	19.00	\$4,712.00	34.00	\$8,432.00	22.00	\$5,456.00	34.65	\$8,593.20
1095	HMA Class 3/4, PG 64-22	115	TON	16.00	\$1,840.00	160.00	\$18,400.00	120.00	\$13,800.00	185.00	\$21,275.00
1125	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	131	TON	155.00	\$20,305.00	170.00	\$22,270.00	70.00	\$9,170.00	185.00	\$24,235.00
1130	Cement Concrete Pavement	62	CY	126.00	\$7,812.00	420.00	\$26,040.00	225.00	\$13,950.00	95.00	\$5,890.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	225	SY	31.00	\$6,975.00	40.00	\$9,000.00	65.00	\$14,625.00	50.00	\$11,250.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	30	LF	18.00	\$540.00	45.00	\$1,350.00	75.00	\$2,250.00	28.00	\$840.00
1265	Remove and Restore Fence	30	LF	16.00	\$480.00	25.00	\$750.00	50.00	\$1,500.00	18.00	\$540.00
1270	Temporary Fencing	400	LF	6.00	\$2,400.00	3.00	\$1,200.00	2.00	\$800.00	2.50	\$1,000.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	10	EA	350.00	\$3,500.00	500.00	\$5,000.00	400.00	\$4,000.00	450.00	\$4,500.00
1320	Project Signs	6	EA	400.00	\$2,400.00	660.00	\$3,960.00	900.00	\$5,400.00	800.00	\$4,800.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
Schedule I				\$229,935.00		\$262,193.00		\$255,532.00		\$489,443.66	
Sales Tax 9.5%				\$21,843.83		\$24,908.34		\$24,275.54		\$46,497.15	
Total Schedule I				\$251,778.83		\$287,101.34		\$279,807.54		\$535,940.81	

SCHEDULE II - WATER											
2000	6 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main	7	EA	3,500.00	\$24,500.00	4,500.00	\$31,500.00	6,000.00	\$42,000.00	985.00	\$6,895.00
2015	12 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main	1	EA	28,800.00	\$28,800.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1,610.00	\$1,610.00
2017	4 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Water Main Pipe	424	LF	17.00	\$7,208.00	55.00	\$23,320.00	60.00	\$25,440.00	42.00	\$17,808.00
2025	8 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, CL 52 Water Main Pipe	3,216	LF	36.00	\$115,776.00	65.00	\$209,040.00	80.00	\$257,280.00	66.00	\$212,256.00
2035	12 ilnch Diameter Ductile Iron CL 52 Water Main Pipe	122	LF	42.00	\$5,124.00	92.00	\$11,224.00	120.00	\$14,640.00	60.00	\$7,320.00
2037	4 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	2	EA	850.00	\$1,700.00	650.00	\$1,300.00	750.00	\$1,500.00	532.00	\$1,064.00
2045	8 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	24	EA	900.00	\$21,600.00	1,150.00	\$27,600.00	1,500.00	\$36,000.00	924.00	\$22,176.00
2055	12 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	3	EA	2,500.00	\$7,500.00	2,000.00	\$6,000.00	2,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,610.00	\$4,830.00
2060	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid	27	EA	100.00	\$2,700.00	240.00	\$6,480.00	200.00	\$5,400.00	220.00	\$5,940.00

LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD STORM OUTFALL RELINING BID OPENING: AUGUST 19, 2009				9 Scotty's General Const. 20405 SE 344th Street Auburn, WA 98092		10 Road Construction NW P.O. BOX 188 Renton, WA 98057		11 DPK, Inc. 7829 S. 206th Street Kent, WA 98032		12 Realm Inc. P.O. BOX 580 DuPont, WA 98327	
TOTAL				\$1,553,455.80		\$1,598,802.38		\$1,610,427.23		\$1,899,797.18	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
2065	Replace Existing Valve Box Base Section	27	EA	200.00	\$5,400.00	170.00	\$4,590.00	300.00	\$8,100.00	220.00	\$5,940.00
2080	Hydrant Assembly	8	EA	3,800.00	\$30,400.00	4,100.00	\$32,800.00	4,000.00	\$32,000.00	2,810.00	\$22,480.00
2087	4 Inch Blowoff Assembly	2	EA	6,000.00	\$12,000.00	3,400.00	\$6,800.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	1,660.00	\$3,320.00
2095	Combination Air/Vacuum Valve & Vault	1	EA	2,900.00	\$2,900.00	5,600.00	\$5,600.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	3,310.00	\$3,310.00
2105	Abandon Existing Water Service	63	EA	180.00	\$11,340.00	140.00	\$8,820.00	200.00	\$12,600.00	160.00	\$10,080.00
2110	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2115	Service Connection, 1 Inch Diameter	63	EA	200.00	\$12,600.00	350.00	\$22,050.00	700.00	\$44,100.00	610.00	\$38,430.00
2145	Water Service Line, 1 inch Diameter	2,217	LF	23.00	\$50,991.00	34.00	\$75,378.00	2.00	\$4,434.00	31.00	\$68,727.00
2205	3/4 Inch Meter Setter	63	EA	150.00	\$9,450.00	250.00	\$15,750.00	175.00	\$11,025.00	550.00	\$34,650.00
2220	Meter Box for Up to 1 Inch Diameter Service	63	EA	560.00	\$35,280.00	300.00	\$18,900.00	200.00	\$12,600.00	145.00	\$9,135.00
2255*	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	10,000	SF	0.20	\$2,000.00	0.50	\$5,000.00	0.10	\$1,000.00	0.95	\$9,500.00
2260	Foundation Material, Class I and II for Water Main	467	TON	20.00	\$9,340.00	4.00	\$1,868.00	20.00	\$9,340.00	28.00	\$13,076.00
2275	Pipe Zone Bedding for Water Main	1,590	TON	19.00	\$30,210.00	4.00	\$6,360.00	16.00	\$25,440.00	22.00	\$34,980.00
2285	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill for Water Main*	4,179	TON	2.50	\$10,447.50	4.00	\$16,716.00	2.50	\$10,447.50	23.62	\$98,707.98
2317	Remove and Disposal of Asbestos -Cement Water Main Pieve	100	LF	20.00	\$2,000.00	60.00	\$6,000.00	20.00	\$2,000.00	75.00	\$7,500.00
2320	Remove Existing Water Meter Box	63	EA	63.00	\$3,969.00	70.00	\$4,410.00	75.00	\$4,725.00	160.00	\$10,080.00
2335	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	EA	1,200.00	\$8,400.00	500.00	\$3,500.00	450.00	\$3,150.00	210.00	\$1,470.00
Schedule II					\$466,635.50		\$562,506.00		\$603,721.50		\$656,284.98
Sales Tax 9.5%					\$44,330.37		\$53,438.07		\$57,353.54		\$62,347.07
Total Schedule II					\$510,965.87		\$615,944.07		\$661,075.04		\$718,632.05

SCHEDULE IIIA - LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER

3005A*	PVC Sewer Pipe 8" Diameter	1,602	LF	82.00	\$131,364.00	108.00	\$173,016.00	97.00	\$155,394.00	47.00	\$75,294.00
3010A	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	69	LF	90.00	\$6,210.00	151.00	\$10,419.00	110.00	\$7,590.00	48.00	\$3,312.00
3012A*	Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Lining for 8" Diameter Sewer Pipe	1,195	LF	31.00	\$37,045.00	34.00	\$40,630.00	55.00	\$65,725.00	32.00	\$38,240.00
3035A	PVC Side Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter	360	LF	325.00	\$117,000.00	137.00	\$49,320.00	180.00	\$64,800.00	57.00	\$20,520.00
3040A	Special Shallow Manhole, 48" Diameter	3	EA	3,200.00	\$9,600.00	3,600.00	\$10,800.00	3,000.00	\$9,000.00	2,359.00	\$7,077.00
3050A	Manhole Under 12', Type I, 48" Diameter	4	EA	6,800.00	\$27,200.00	3,700.00	\$14,800.00	2,500.00	\$10,000.00	2,359.00	\$9,436.00
3085A	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	7	EA	425.00	\$2,975.00	260.00	\$1,820.00	200.00	\$1,400.00	360.00	\$2,520.00
3095A	Sewer Drop Connection, 8 Inch Diameter	11	VF	350.00	\$3,850.00	300.00	\$3,300.00	550.00	\$6,050.00	158.00	\$1,738.00
3100A	Sewer Cleanout	49	EA	250.00	\$12,250.00	360.00	\$17,640.00	275.00	\$13,475.00	360.00	\$17,640.00
3110A	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	2	EA	850.00	\$1,700.00	525.00	\$1,050.00	450.00	\$900.00	360.00	\$720.00
3112A	Remove Existing Cleanout Complete	3	EA	150.00	\$450.00	100.00	\$300.00	150.00	\$450.00	260.00	\$780.00
3115A*	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	14,263	SF	0.20	\$2,852.60	0.50	\$7,131.50	0.10	\$1,426.30	0.95	\$13,549.85
3120A*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	226	TON	22.00	\$4,972.00	4.00	\$904.00	20.00	\$4,520.00	28.00	\$6,328.00
3135A*	Pipe Zone Bedding	792	TON	21.00	\$16,632.00	4.00	\$3,168.00	16.00	\$12,672.00	33.62	\$26,627.04

LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD STORM OUTFALL RELINING BID OPENING: AUGUST 19, 2009				9 Scotty's General Const. 20405 SE 344th Street Auburn, WA 98092		10 Road Construction NW P.O. BOX 188 Renton, WA 98057		11 DPK, Inc. 7829 S. 206th Street Kent, WA 98032		12 Realm Inc. P.O. BOX 580 DuPont, WA 98327	
TOTAL				\$1,553,455.80		\$1,598,802.38		\$1,610,427.23		\$1,899,797.18	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
3145A*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	6,007	TON	16.00	\$96,112.00	4.00	\$24,028.00	2.50	\$15,017.50	23.62	\$141,885.34
	Schedule IIIA				\$470,212.60		\$358,326.50		\$368,419.80		\$365,667.23
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$44,670.20		\$34,041.02		\$34,999.88		\$34,738.39
	Total Schedule IIIA				\$514,882.80		\$392,367.52		\$403,419.68		\$400,405.62
SCHEDULE III B - JAMES ST. & WOODFORD AVE. N. SANITARY SEWER											
3005B*	PVC Sewer Pipe 8" Diameter	100	LF	82.00	\$8,200.00	108.00	\$10,800.00	97.00	\$9,700.00	47.00	\$4,700.00
3012B*	Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Lining for 8" Diameter Sewer Pipe	751	LF	31.00	\$23,281.00	34.00	\$25,534.00	55.00	\$41,305.00	32.00	\$24,032.00
3015B	PVC Sewer Pipe 10" Diameter	60	EA	175.00	\$10,500.00	127.00	\$7,620.00	98.00	\$5,880.00	57.00	\$3,420.00
3022B	Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Lining for 10" Diameter Sewer Pipe	295	EA	33.00	\$9,735.00	55.00	\$16,225.00	57.00	\$16,815.00	64.00	\$18,880.00
3115B*	Shoring or Extra Excavation; Class B	700	SF	0.20	\$140.00	0.50	\$350.00	0.10	\$70.00	0.95	\$665.00
3120B*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	54	TON	22.00	\$1,188.00	4.00	\$216.00	20.00	\$1,080.00	28.00	\$1,512.00
3135B*	Pipe Zone Bedding	95	TON	21.00	\$1,995.00	4.00	\$380.00	16.00	\$1,520.00	33.62	\$3,193.90
3145B*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	308	TON	16.00	\$4,928.00	4.00	\$1,232.00	2.50	\$770.00	23.62	\$7,274.96
	Schedule IIIB				\$59,967.00		\$62,357.00		\$77,140.00		\$63,677.86
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$5,696.87		\$5,923.92		\$7,328.30		\$6,049.40
	Total Schedule IIIB				\$65,663.87		\$68,280.92		\$84,468.30		\$69,727.26
SCHEDULE III C - S. 266TH. SANITARY SEWER											
3005C*	PVC Sewer Pipe 8" Diameter	50	LF	82.00	\$4,100.00	108.00	\$5,400.00	97.00	\$4,850.00	47.00	\$2,350.00
3012C*	Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Lining for 8" Diameter Sewer Pipe	234	LF	31.00	\$7,254.00	34.00	\$7,956.00	55.00	\$12,870.00	32.00	\$7,488.00
3115C*	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	450	SF	0.20	\$90.00	0.50	\$225.00	0.10	\$45.00	0.95	\$427.50
3120C*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	27	TON	22.00	\$594.00	4.00	\$108.00	20.00	\$540.00	28.00	\$756.00
3135C*	Pipe Zone Bedding	47	TON	21.00	\$987.00	4.00	\$188.00	16.00	\$752.00	33.62	\$1,580.14
3145C*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	231	TON	16.00	\$3,696.00	4.00	\$924.00	2.50	\$577.50	23.62	\$5,456.22
	Schedule IIIC				\$16,721.00		\$14,801.00		\$19,634.50		\$18,057.86
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$1,588.50		\$1,406.10		\$1,865.28		\$1,715.50
	Total Schedule IIIC				\$18,309.50		\$16,207.10		\$21,499.78		\$19,773.36
SCHEDULE IV - UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD PUMP STATION STORM SEWER											
4047	Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Lining for 36" Diameter Storm Sewer I	181	LF	310.00	\$56,110.00	390.00	\$70,590.00	260.00	\$47,060.00	250.00	\$45,250.00
	Schedule IV				\$56,110.00		\$70,590.00		\$47,060.00		\$45,250.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$5,330.45		\$6,706.05		\$4,470.70		\$4,298.75
	Total Schedule IV				\$61,440.45		\$77,296.05		\$51,530.70		\$49,548.75

LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD STORM OUTFALL RELINING BID OPENING: AUGUST 19, 2009				9 Scotty's General Const. 20405 SE 344th Street Auburn, WA 98092		10 Road Construction NW P.O. BOX 188 Renton, WA 98057		11 DPK, Inc. 7829 S. 206th Street Kent, WA 98032		12 Realm Inc. P.O. BOX 580 DuPont, WA 98327	
TOTAL				\$1,553,455.80		\$1,598,802.38		\$1,610,427.23		\$1,899,797.18	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL											
5005	Traffic Control Labor	1200	HR	42.00	\$50,400.00	45.00	\$54,000.00	39.00	\$46,800.00	38.00	\$45,600.00
5010	Construction Signs, Class A	720	SF	10.00	\$7,200.00	20.00	\$14,400.00	8.00	\$5,760.00	5.00	\$3,600.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	300	HR	46.00	\$13,800.00	45.00	\$13,500.00	42.00	\$12,600.00	38.00	\$11,400.00
5020	Other Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	40	DAY	250.00	\$10,000.00	270.00	\$10,800.00	160.00	\$6,400.00	36.00	\$1,440.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	40	DAY	25.00	\$1,000.00	75.00	\$3,000.00	20.00	\$800.00	36.00	\$1,440.00
5060	Type III Barricade	4	EA	650.00	\$2,600.00	165.00	\$660.00	100.00	\$400.00	800.00	\$3,200.00
5065	Temporary Barrier	24	EA	100.00	\$2,400.00	40.00	\$960.00	8.00	\$192.00	54.00	\$1,296.00
	Schedule V				\$90,900.00		\$105,320.00		\$73,952.00		\$72,976.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$8,635.50		\$10,005.40		\$7,025.44		\$6,932.72
	Schedule V				\$99,535.50		\$115,325.40		\$80,977.44		\$79,908.72
SCHEDULE VII - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL											
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.3	AC	6,000.00	\$1,800.00	4,300.00	\$1,290.00	2,500.00	\$750.00	5,000.00	\$1,500.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	400	LF	5.50	\$2,200.00	5.20	\$2,080.00	7.00	\$2,800.00	5.50	\$2,200.00
7010	Straw Bales for Drainage Way Barrier	20	EA	12.00	\$240.00	45.00	\$900.00	52.00	\$1,040.00	75.00	\$1,500.00
7015	Inlet Protection	38	EA	70.00	\$2,660.00	75.00	\$2,850.00	150.00	\$5,700.00	95.00	\$3,610.00
7020	Straw Mulch	3,600	SY	1.00	\$3,600.00	2.75	\$9,900.00	2.60	\$9,360.00	1.20	\$4,320.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	100	SY	2.00	\$200.00	2.00	\$200.00	5.00	\$500.00	0.95	\$95.00
7030	ESC Lead	20	DAY	350.00	\$7,000.00	150.00	\$3,000.00	45.00	\$900.00	360.00	\$7,200.00
	Schedule VII				\$17,700.00		\$20,220.00		\$21,050.00		\$20,425.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$1,681.50		\$1,920.90		\$1,999.75		\$1,940.38
	Schedule VII				\$19,381.50		\$22,140.90		\$23,049.75		\$22,365.38
SCHEDULE VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION											
8005	Topsoil Type A	42	CY	125.00	\$5,250.00	40.00	\$1,680.00	50.00	\$2,100.00	21.00	\$882.00
8015	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	42	CY	125.00	\$5,250.00	50.00	\$2,100.00	50.00	\$2,100.00	55.00	\$2,310.00
	Schedule VIII				\$10,500.00		\$3,780.00		\$4,200.00		\$3,192.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$997.50		\$359.10		\$399.00		\$303.24
	Schedule VIII				\$11,497.50		\$4,139.10		\$4,599.00		\$3,495.24

LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD STORM OUTFALL RELINING BID OPENING: AUGUST 19, 2009				9	10	11	12			
BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS				Scotty's General Const. 20405 SE 344th Street Auburn, WA 98092	Road Construction NW P.O. BOX 188 Renton, WA 98057	DPK, Inc. 7829 S. 206th Street Kent, WA 98032	Realm Inc. P.O. BOX 580 DuPont, WA 98327			
TOTAL				\$1,553,455.80	\$1,598,802.38	\$1,610,427.23	\$1,899,797.18			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SUMMARY										
	Total Schedule I (Street)			\$251,778.83		\$287,101.34		\$279,807.54		\$535,940.81
	Total Schedule II (Water)			\$510,965.87		\$615,944.07		\$661,075.04		\$718,632.05
	Total Schedule IIIA (Sewer)			\$514,882.80		\$392,367.52		\$403,419.68		\$400,405.62
	Total Schedule IIIB (Sewer)			\$65,663.87		\$68,280.92		\$84,468.30		\$69,727.26
	Total Schedule IIIC (Sewer)			\$18,309.50		\$16,207.10		\$21,499.78		\$19,773.36
	Total Schedule IV (Storm)			\$61,440.45		\$77,296.05		\$51,530.70		\$49,548.75
	Total Schedule V (Traffic Control)			\$99,535.50		\$115,325.40		\$80,977.44		\$79,908.72
	Total Schedule VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)			\$19,381.50		\$22,140.90		\$23,049.75		\$22,365.38
	Total Schedule VIII (Roadside Restoration)			\$11,497.50		\$4,139.10		\$4,599.00		\$3,495.24
TOTAL SANITARY SEWER COST				\$1,553,455.80		\$1,598,802.38		\$1,610,427.23		\$1,899,797.18

LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD STORM OUTFALL RELINING				BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	
BID OPENING: AUGUST 19, 2009				<i>Dennis Johnson</i>	
TOTAL				\$1,678,587.92	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
----------	-------------	----------	------	------------	--------------

SCHEDULE I - WATER

1000	Mobilization	1	LS	149,000.00	\$149,000.00
1005	Clearing And Grubbing	1	LS	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	604	SY	7.00	\$4,228.00
1015	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	377	SY	18.00	\$6,786.00
1020	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk	225	SY	7.00	\$1,575.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	30	LF	6.00	\$180.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	906	LF	2.00	\$1,812.00
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	968	LF	15.00	\$14,520.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	158	TON	22.00	\$3,476.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	248	TON	22.00	\$5,456.00
1095	HMA Class 3/4, PG 64-22	115	TON	90.00	\$10,350.00
1125	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	131	TON	90.00	\$11,790.00
1130	Cement Concrete Pavement	62	CY	225.00	\$13,950.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	225	SY	35.00	\$7,875.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	30	LF	24.00	\$720.00
1265	Remove and Restore Fence	30	LF	30.00	\$900.00
1270	Temporary Fencing	400	LF	6.00	\$2,400.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	10	EA	200.00	\$2,000.00
1320	Project Signs	6	EA	500.00	\$3,000.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
	Schedule I				\$272,018.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$25,841.71
	Total Schedule I				\$297,859.71

SCHEDULE II - WATER

2000	6 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main	7	EA	1,950.00	\$13,650.00
2015	12 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main	1	EA	2,800.00	\$2,800.00
2017	4 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Water Main Pipe	424	LF	50.00	\$21,200.00
2025	8 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, CL 52 Water Main Pipe	3,216	LF	55.00	\$176,880.00
2035	12 ilnch Diameter Ductile Iron CL 52 Water Main Pipe	122	LF	75.00	\$9,150.00
2037	4 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	2	EA	800.00	\$1,600.00
2045	8 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	24	EA	1,000.00	\$24,000.00
2055	12 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	3	EA	2,000.00	\$6,000.00
2060	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid	27	EA	200.00	\$5,400.00

LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD STORM OUTFALL RELINING BID OPENING: AUGUST 19, 2009	BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	<i>Dennis Johnson</i>
TOTAL		\$1,678,587.92

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
2065	Replace Existing Valve Box Base Section	27	EA	275.00	\$7,425.00
2080	Hydrant Assembly	8	EA	5,000.00	\$40,000.00
2087	4 Inch Blowoff Assembly	2	EA	4,000.00	\$8,000.00
2095	Combination Air/Vacuum Valve & Vault	1	EA	4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2105	Abandon Existing Water Service	63	EA	275.00	\$17,325.00
2110	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2115	Service Connection, 1 Inch Diameter	63	EA	600.00	\$37,800.00
2145	Water Service Line, 1 inch Diameter	2,217	LF	20.00	\$44,340.00
2205	3/4 Inch Meter Setter	63	EA	325.00	\$20,475.00
2220	Meter Box for Up to 1 Inch Diameter Service	63	EA	375.00	\$23,625.00
2255*	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	10,000	SF	1.00	\$10,000.00
2260	Foundation Material, Class I and II for Water Main	467	TON	22.00	\$10,274.00
2275	Pipe Zone Bedding for Water Main	1,590	TON	22.00	\$34,980.00
2285	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill for Water Main*	4,179	TON	20.00	\$83,580.00
2317	Remove and Disposal of Asbestos -Cement Water Main Pioe	100	LF	75.00	\$7,500.00
2320	Remove Existing Water Meter Box	63	EA	175.00	\$11,025.00
2335	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	EA	700.00	\$4,900.00
	Schedule II				\$631,429.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$59,985.76
	Total Schedule II				\$691,414.76

SCHEDULE IIIA - LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
3005A*	PVC Sewer Pipe 8" Diameter	1,602	LF	50.00	\$80,100.00
3010A	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	69	LF	75.00	\$5,175.00
3012A*	Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Lining for 8" Diameter Sewer Pipe	1,195	LF	60.00	\$71,700.00
3035A	PVC Side Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter	360	LF	30.00	\$10,800.00
3040A	Special Shallow Manhole, 48" Diameter	3	EA	2,500.00	\$7,500.00
3050A	Manhole Under 12', Type I, 48" Diameter	4	EA	3,500.00	\$14,000.00
3085A	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	7	EA	350.00	\$2,450.00
3095A	Sewer Drop Connection, 8 Inch Diameter	11	VF	250.00	\$2,750.00
3100A	Sewer Cleanout	49	EA	550.00	\$26,950.00
3110A	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	2	EA	350.00	\$700.00
3112A	Remove Existing Cleanout Complete	3	EA	250.00	\$750.00
3115A*	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	14,263	SF	1.00	\$14,263.00
3120A*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	226	TON	22.00	\$4,972.00
3135A*	Pipe Zone Bedding	792	TON	22.00	\$17,424.00

LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD STORM OUTFALL RELINING BID OPENING: AUGUST 19, 2009				BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS <i>Dennis Johnson</i>	
TOTAL				\$1,678,587.92	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
3145A*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	6,007	TON	20.00	\$120,140.00
	Schedule IIIA				\$379,674.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$36,069.03
	Total Schedule IIIA				\$415,743.03
SCHEDULE III B - JAMES ST. & WOODFORD AVE. N. SANITARY SEWER					
3005B*	PVC Sewer Pipe 8" Diameter	100	LF	50.00	\$5,000.00
3012B*	Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Lining for 8" Diameter Sewer Pipe	751	LF	60.00	\$45,060.00
3015B	PVC Sewer Pipe 10" Diameter	60	EA	75.00	\$4,500.00
3022B	Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Lining for 10" Diameter Sewer Pipe	295	EA	75.00	\$22,125.00
3115B*	Shoring or Extra Excavation; Class B	700	SF	1.00	\$700.00
3120B*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	54	TON	22.00	\$1,188.00
3135B*	Pipe Zone Bedding	95	TON	22.00	\$2,090.00
3145B*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	308	TON	20.00	\$6,160.00
	Schedule IIIB				\$86,823.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$8,248.19
	Total Schedule IIIB				\$95,071.19
SCHEDULE III C - S. 266TH. SANITARY SEWER					
3005C*	PVC Sewer Pipe 8" Diameter	50	LF	50.00	\$2,500.00
3012C*	Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Lining for 8" Diameter Sewer Pipe	234	LF	60.00	\$14,040.00
3115C*	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	450	SF	1.00	\$450.00
3120C*	Foundation Material, Class I and II	27	TON	22.00	\$594.00
3135C*	Pipe Zone Bedding	47	TON	22.00	\$1,034.00
3145C*	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	231	TON	20.00	\$4,620.00
	Schedule IIIC				\$23,238.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$2,207.61
	Total Schedule IIIC				\$25,445.61
SCHEDULE IV - UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD PUMP STATION STORM SEWER					
4047	Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Lining for 36" Diameter Storm Sewer I	181	LF	175.00	\$31,675.00
	Schedule IV				\$31,675.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$3,009.13
	Total Schedule IV				\$34,684.13

LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD STORM OUTFALL RELINING BID OPENING: AUGUST 19, 2009				BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	
				<i>Dennis Johnson</i>	
TOTAL				\$1,678,587.92	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL					
5005	Traffic Control Labor	1200	HR	40.00	\$48,000.00
5010	Construction Signs, Class A	720	SF	20.00	\$14,400.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	300	HR	47.00	\$14,100.00
5020	Other Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	40	DAY	100.00	\$4,000.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	40	DAY	65.00	\$2,600.00
5060	Type III Barricade	4	EA	325.00	\$1,300.00
5065	Temporary Barrier	24	EA	50.00	\$1,200.00
	Schedule V				\$91,600.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$8,702.00
	Schedule V				\$100,302.00
SCHEDULE VII - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL					
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.3	AC	1,500.00	\$450.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	400	LF	7.00	\$2,800.00
7010	Straw Bales for Drainage Way Barrier	20	EA	40.00	\$800.00
7015	Inlet Protection	38	EA	90.00	\$3,420.00
7020	Straw Mulch	3,600	SY	1.00	\$3,600.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	100	SY	1.50	\$150.00
7030	ESC Lead	20	DAY	75.00	\$1,500.00
	Schedule VII				\$12,720.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$1,208.40
	Schedule VII				\$13,928.40
SCHEDULE VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
8005	Topsoil Type A	42	CY	35.00	\$1,470.00
8015	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	42	CY	55.00	\$2,310.00
	Schedule VIII				\$3,780.00
	Sales Tax 9.5%				\$359.10
	Schedule VIII				\$4,139.10

LOWER EAST HILL SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD STORM OUTFALL RELINING BID OPENING: AUGUST 19, 2009				BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS <i>Dennis Johnson</i>	
TOTAL				\$1,678,587.92	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SUMMARY					
	Total Schedule I (Street)				\$297,859.71
	Total Schedule II (Water)				\$691,414.76
	Total Schedule IIIA (Sewer)				\$415,743.03
	Total Schedule IIIB (Sewer)				\$95,071.19
	Total Schedule IIIC (Sewer)				\$25,445.61
	Total Schedule IV (Storm)				\$34,684.13
	Total Schedule V (Traffic Control)				\$100,302.00
	Total Schedule VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)				\$13,928.40
	Total Schedule VIII (Roadside Restoration)				\$4,139.10
TOTAL SANITARY SEWER COST					\$1,678,587.92